RECEIVED



2021 OCT (FILL AMID: 36

PA PUC SECRETARY'S BURE AU

243 Lowrys Lane Bryn Mawr, PA 19010

September 7, 2021

ATTN: Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Secretary Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Change of Address for NGS & EGS Broker - Erie Energy Partners LLC

Rosemary:

This letter is to inform you of an address change for Erie Energy Partners LLC. Erie Energy Partners LLC is a licensed broker/marketer of Natural Gas and Electricity supply.

Erie Energy Partners LLC license/ docket number for EGS is: A-2018-3003738 Frie Energy Partners LLC license/ docket number for NGS is: A-2018-3003721

Please update your records to replace Erie Energy Partners EGS & NGS previous address:

Erie Energy Partners LLC 3931 Parkside Ave. Erie, PA 16508

With the following new and correct EGS & NGS mailing address:

Erie Energy Partners LLC 243 Lowrys Lane Bryn Mawr, PA 19010

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Best Peards

Tom Fitzpatrick

Vice President, Managing Member

Erie Energy Partners LLC

Erie Energy Partners 243 Lowrys Lane Bryn Mawr, PA 19010

27 SEP 2021 PM 6 L _

Attn: Rosemary Chiavetta
Pennsylvania Rublic Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17-120